trading, and (iii) sale support services. The Group has no turnover derived from apparel
sourcing services but is keen to establish its own apparel sourcing business if the opportunity
exists.

Based on an estimated expenses of about HK$144,000 for the Subscription, the net proceeds
of the Subscription will be approximately HK$7,744,000 and are intended to be used as the
general working capital of the Group. The Directors are of the view that the Subscription
will at the same time broaden the shareholder base and capital base of the Company. In
addition, the financial position of the Group will be strengthened by the Subscription.
Based on the above, the Directors consider that the Subscription is in the interests of the
Company and the Shareholders as a whole.

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any other fund raising activities in the past twelve months
before the date of this announcement.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The table below sets out the Company’s shareholding structure immediately before and
after Completion (assuming no change in the shareholding structure since then):

Immediately Immediately
Shareholders before Completion after  Completion

Number Approximate Number Approximate
of Shares  % of Shares %

Huge Gain Development 96,000,000 30% 96,000,000 25%
Limited (“Huge Gain”) (Note 1)

The Subscriber* 12,650,000 3.95% 76,650,000 19.96%*
(Note 2)

Other public shareholders 211,350,000 66.05% 211,350,000 55.04%

Total: 320,000,000 100% 384,000,000 100%

Note:

(1) The entire issued share capital of Huge Gain is owned by Nerine Trust Company Limited (“Nerine
Trust”) which is the trustee of SB Unit Trust and holds properties for the benefit of holders of units
issued by SB Unit Trust. All the units issued by SB Unit Trust were held by the family members of
Mr. Siu Ban, co-founder of the Company and its subsidiaries and the discretionary objects. Ms.
Bessie Siu and Ms. Tsai Lai Wa, Jenny have indirect interest in Nerine Trust.

(2) These include 12,650,000 Shares held by the spouse of Mr. Hui Ho Luek, of which 11,450,000
Shares were acquired on or about June 2006 and 1,200,000 Shares were acquired in the beginning of